six (6) months after the last date employee worked for SCHOOL at no charge.  If SCHOOL hires a 
Healthcare Associate at any time during their employment at SCHOOL through ATC, or within six 
(6) months after the last date worked, SCHOOL will be liable for liquidated damages of Twelve 
Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($12,500.00), or twenty-five percent (25%) of first year’s salary, 
whichever is greater. Furthermore, the non-solicitation language herein applies to any Healthcare 
Associate that is scheduled to work at SCHOOL by ATC who subsequently switches to a competing